

## Department of Public Works

City Hall  
730 Washington Avenue  
Racine, Wisconsin 53403  
262.636.9121 – Public Works  
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE  
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 6, 2015

Legistar Item: 15-00697

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman  
Public Works and Services Committee  
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, August 6, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20150019, Lake Michigan Pathway-Phase III, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
Ray Hintz, Inc.	\$734,814.10
A.W. Oakes, Inc.	\$734,890.00

This public works project was estimated at \$635,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Ray Hintz, Inc. at their base bid of \$734,814.10, subject to approval of bids by WisDOT. Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45040-57550, DPW-Lake Michigan Pathway, with the City's share being \$146,962.82 (20%) and the State's share being \$587,851.28 (80%).

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen  
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:rlh

cc: Mayor John Dickert  
Tom Friedel  
John Rooney

Receive bids: Thursday, August 06, 2015, 2:00 P.M. Local Time

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned compensation indicated.

		Ray Hintz, Inc Caledonia, WI 5% Bid Bond		A.W. Oakes, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond			
STATE #	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201.0105	1	CLEARING	\$2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	201.0205	1	GRUBBING	\$1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	204.0111	300	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	\$11.76	\$ 3,528.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	204.0115	429	LF REMOVING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$12.32	\$ 5,285.28	\$7.00	\$ 3,003.00
5	204.0155	669	SY REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$11.20	\$ 7,492.80	\$10.00	\$ 6,690.00
6	204.0165	282	LF REMOVING GUARDRAIL	\$10.08	\$ 2,842.56	\$15.00	\$ 4,230.00
7	205.01	1170	CY EXCAVATION COMMON	\$31.64	\$ 37,018.80	\$34.00	\$ 39,780.00
8	206.6000.S	670	SF TEMPORARY SHORING	\$110.16	\$ 73,807.20	\$70.00	\$ 46,900.00
9	209.01	55	CY BACKFILL GRANULAR	\$34.27	\$ 1,884.85	\$65.00	\$ 3,575.00
10	305.012	2040	TON BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	\$24.64	\$ 50,265.60	\$23.00	\$ 46,920.00
11	455.0215	56	TON ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28	\$3.36	\$ 188.16	\$80.00	\$ 4,480.00
12	455.0605	918	TON HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1	\$102.52	\$ 94,113.36	\$80.00	\$ 73,440.00
13	460.1101	3	SY RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	\$560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00
14	516.05	470	SF CONCRETE STAINING R-51-68	\$6.96	\$ 3,271.20	\$3.00	\$ 1,410.00
15	517.1010.S.0	496	LF CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE A	\$38.00	\$ 18,848.00	\$33.00	\$ 16,368.00
16	517.1010.S.0	1126	SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	\$9.00	\$ 10,134.00	\$9.00	\$ 10,134.00
17	517.1010.S.0	232	SF CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD YELLOW	\$44.70	\$ 10,370.40	\$50.00	\$ 11,600.00
18	517.1010.S.0	120	LF PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH	\$5.60	\$ 672.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,520.00
19	517.1010.S.0	257	LF STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD CLASS A	\$50.40	\$ 12,952.80	\$30.00	\$ 7,710.00
20	601.0409	6	EACH MOBILIZATION	\$1,120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	602.0405	1	EACH MOBILIZATION	\$54,096.00	\$ 54,096.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00
22	602.0505	505	CY TOPSOIL	\$40.66	\$ 20,533.30	\$45.00	\$ 22,725.00
23	606.02	260	LF MULCHING	\$1.12	\$ 291.20	\$2.00	\$ 520.00
24	608.0312	2600	LF SILT FENCE	\$2.76	\$ 7,176.00	\$3.00	\$ 7,800.00
25	611.0606	2600	LF SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	\$1.12	\$ 2,912.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,300.00
26	611.322	2	EACH MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
27	612.0406	4	EACH MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	\$560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	614.0305	5	EACH MARMO MAPLE	\$560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$580.00	\$ 2,900.00
29	614.039	2	EACH STATE STREET MAPLE	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,160.00
30	619.1	2	EACH FALL FIESTA SUGAR MAPLE	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,160.00
31	625.0105	3	EACH BRANDYWINE RED MAPLE	\$560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,740.00
32	627.02	2	EACH COMMON HACKBERRY	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,160.00
33	628.1504	5	EACH SHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST	\$560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$580.00	\$ 2,900.00
34	628.152	5	EACH SENTRY LINDEN	\$560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$580.00	\$ 2,900.00
35	628.1905	2	EACH TRIDENT MAPLE	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,160.00
36	628.191	2	EACH IVORY SILK JAPANESE TREE LILAC	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$580.00	\$ 1,160.00
37	632.0101.01	102	SF SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	\$45.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,060.00
38	632.0101.02	1	EACH TRAFFIC CONTROL 1693-34-77	\$7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
39	632.0101.03	1	EACH TRAFFIC CONTROL DETOUR 1693-34-77	\$10,343.20	\$ 10,343.20	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
40	632.0101.04	9485	LF PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4-INCH	\$0.39	\$ 3,699.15	\$1.00	\$ 9,485.00
41	632.0101.05	435	LF PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 6-INCH	\$1.18	\$ 513.30	\$2.00	\$ 870.00
42	632.0101.06	400	LF SAWING CONCRETE	\$3.02	\$ 1,208.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,200.00
43	632.0101.07	5	EACH MOVING BENCHES	\$448.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
44	632.0101.08	35	EACH SIGN POSTS, U-CHANNEL	\$89.60	\$ 3,136.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,500.00
45	632.0101.09	6	EACH BENCHES	\$2,313.55	\$ 13,881.30	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
46	632.0201.01	3	EACH BIKE RACK	\$2,016.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
47	632.0201.02	2	EACH TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$2,050.72	\$ 4,101.44	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
48	632.0201.03	2	EACH INTERPRETIVE SIGN FRAME	\$2,912.00	\$ 5,824.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
49	632.0201.04	110	LB SEEDED TURF AREAS	\$17.14	\$ 1,885.40	\$25.00	\$ 2,750.00
50	632.0201.05	1	LS RAILING STEEL PIPE GALVANIZED R-51-68	\$33,849.76	\$ 33,849.76	\$8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
51	632.0201.06	1	LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING	\$13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
52	632.0201.07	1	LS LIGHTING SYSTEM	\$86,707.04	\$ 86,707.04	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
53	632.0201.08	920	SF WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH LRFD, STRUCTURE R-51-68	\$95.20	\$ 87,564.00	\$74.00	\$ 68,080.00
				\$	\$ 734,814.10	\$	\$ 734,890.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: